The price of Equity Shares and Warrants to be issued is fixed at
Rs. 36.75/- per equity share of Rs.5/- each in accordance with the
price determined in terms of Regulation 76 of the ICDR
Regulations.

8. Basis on which the price has been arrived at:

The Company is listed on BSE Limited and the equity shares of
the Company are frequently traded in accordance with
Regulation 71A of the ICDR Regulations.

9. Intention of promoters / directors / key managerial personnel
to subscribe to the offer:

Promoters and PAC as mentioned in point no.10 below, have
indicated their intention to subscribe to the offer.  No equity
shares or warrants are being offered to the Key Managerial
Personnel of the Company

10. The name of the proposed allottees, the identities of the persons
who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares and/ or who
ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post
preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in
control

11. The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

Sl
No

Category Pre Issue
Post Issue
(prior to Warrant Conversion)

Post Issue
(post to Warrant Conversion)

Nos. Nos. Nos.% % %

01 Promoters 28123130 65.07 28649225 64.17 30813386 63.49

02 PAC 0 0 900006 2.02 2625423 5.41

Total 28123130 65.07 29549231 66.19 33438809 68.90

03 Mutual Funds 63680 0.15 63680 0.14 63680 0.13

04 Financial Institution/

Banks 80 0.00 80 0.00 80 0.00

05 Public Share holdings 15030639 34.78 15030639 33.67 15030639 30.97

Grand Total 43217529 100.00 44643630 100.00 48533208 100.00

International Limited

6

Promoter 11.28% 160864 11.28% 438744 11.28% Ms.Chew  Annie
Guat Khuan

Promoter 1.24% 365231 2.02% 1725417 5.41% Mr.Ruchit
Bharat Patel

PAC 0 900006 2.02% 1725417 5.41% Mr.Hardik

Name of
Allottee Category

Preissue
holding %

Number
of shares

to be allotted

Post Issue
holding %

Number of shares
to be allotted

post conversion
of warrants

Holding %
post

conversion
of warrants

Beneficial
Ownership

Ms.Chew  Annie
Guat Khuan

Mr.Ruchit
Bharat Patel

Mr.Hardik
Bharat Patel

The promoter group and PAC have undertaken that in case there is
an increase in voting rights of the promoter group along with PAC